
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract ID Code Page          Of

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)

6. Issued By Code 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code

SCD PAS ADP PT

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

9B. Dated (See Item 11)

10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.

10B. Dated (See Item 13)
Code Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

 is extended,  is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning ____________ copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this ame ndment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. This Change Order is Issued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 Are Made In
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order Is Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement Is Entered Into Pursuant To Authority Of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:      Contractor       is not,        is required to sign this document and return _______________ copies to the Issuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.
15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Type or print)

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed

By
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

SEE SCHEDULE

X

Firm-Fixed-Price

DA 2004SEP18

W56HZV

TACOM  WARREN

WARREN, MICHIGAN 48397-5000

HTTP://CONTRACTING.TACOM.ARMY.MIL

SFAE-GCS-W-BCTP

VIVIAN L. NORDAUNE (586)753-2068

EMAIL: NORDAUNV@TACOM.ARMY.MIL

S2305A

DCMA  DETROIT

U.S. ARMY TANK & AUTOMOTIVE COMMAND

  (TACOM)

ATTN:  DCMAE-GJD

WARREN, MI  48397-5000

A NONE HQ0337

1NLE2

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE

38500 MOUND ROAD

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI. 48310-3260

TYPE BUSINESS: Large Business Performing in U.S.
DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002

2000NOV16

SEE SECTION G

KIND MOD CODE: G

X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

X

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION

                 /SIGNED/ 2004SEP18

VIVIAN L. NORDAUNE
NORDAUNV@TACOM.ARMY.MIL (586)753-2068

  1 17



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

SECTION A - SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

PROGRAM:  Stryker Armored Vehicle Program

1.  This Modification DA to Delivery Order 0002 under Contract DAAE07-00-D-M051 is a supplemental agreement.

2.  The contractor provided a proposal, dated 3 February 2004, for the cost growth on CLIN 9005AA.  The parties have negotiated an

equitable adjustment for the cost growth.

3.  The purpose of this modification is to:

    a.  Provide cost growth funding for the Level of Efforts under CLIN 9005.

    b.  Definitize a Level of Effort under Sub-CLIN 9005AJ which was terminated for the convenience of the Government under Modification

BW.

4.  As a result of this action the following changes occur to Section B CLIN 9005:

    a.  Sub-CLIN 9005AA:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                   2,041                 1,600             3,641

        Estimated Cost:             $158,996              $147,120         $306,116

        FCCM:                       $    679              $  -0-           $    679

        Fixed Fee:                  $ 26,760              $  -0-           $ 26,760

        Total Estimated Amount:     $186,435              $147,120         $333,555

    b.  Sub-CLIN 9005AB:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                   714                  1,000             1,714

        Estimated Cost:             $65,798              $ 91,950          $157,748

        FCCM:                       $  -0-               $  -0-            $  -0-

        Fixed Fee:                  $5,753               $  8,050          $ 13,803

        Total Estimated Amount:     $71,551              $100,000          $171,551

    c.  Sub-CLIN 9005AC:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                   880                  1,300             2,180

        Estimated Cost:             $138,168             $119,540          $257,708

        FCCM:                       $  -0-               $  -0-            $  -0-

        Fixed Fee:                  $  -0-               $  -0-            $  -0-

        Total Estimated Amount:     $138,168             $119,540          $257,708

    d.  Sub-CLIN 9005AD:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                   (375)                 500                125

        Estimated Cost:             ($36,125)             $45,977            $ 9,852

        FCCM:                        $     1               $ -0-              $    1

        Fixed Fee:                  ($ 3,161)             $4,023             $   862

        Total Estimated Amount:     ($39,285)             $50,000            $10,715

    e.  Sub-CLIN 9005AE:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                     (17)                 500               483

  2 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

        Estimated Cost:               $10,805              $45,977           $56,782

        FCCM:                         $  -0-               $  -0-            $  -0-

        Fixed Fee:                    $   945              $4,023            $ 4,968

        Total Estimated Amount:       $11,750              $50,000           $61,750

    f.  Sub-CLIN 9005AF:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                      875                500               1,375

        Estimated Cost:                $67,424            $45,975           $113,399

        FCCM:                          $   109            $  -0-            $    109

        Fixed Fee:                     $ 5,893            $4,025            $  9,918

        Total Estimated Amount:        $73,426            $50,000           $123,426

    g.  Sub-CLIN 9005AG:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                      78                 100                178

        Estimated Cost:                $5,128             $ 9,195            $14,323

        FCCM:                          $  -0-             $  -0-             $  -0-

        Fixed Fee:                     $  448             $   805            $ 1,253

        Total Estimated Amount:        $5,576             $10,000            $15,576

    h.  Sub-CLIN 9005H:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                      (445)              8,000             7,555

        Estimated Cost:                $111,649           $735,600          $847,249

        FCCM:                          $    656           $  -0-            $    656

        Fixed Fee:                     $  9,717           $ 64,400          $ 74,117

        Total Estimated Amount:        $122,022           $800,000          $922,022

    i.  Sub-CLIN 9005AJ:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                       (163)             200                37

        Estimated Cost:                 ($13,924)         $18,390            $4,466

        FCCM:                            $ -0-            $  -0-             $  -0-

        Fixed Fee:                      ($1,219)          $ 1,610            $  391

        Total Estimated Amount:         ($15,143)         $20,000            $4,857

    j.  Sub-CLIN 9005AK:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                    (1,955)             4,200              2,245

        Estimated Cost:              ($170,809)          $386,194           $215,385

        FCCM:                        $ -0-               $ -0-              $ -0-

        Fixed Fee:                   $ -0-               $ -0-              $ -0-

        Total Estimated Amount:      ($170,809)          $386,194           $215,385

    k.  Sub-CLIN 9005AL:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                     (347)               1,200             853

  3 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

        Estimated Cost:             ($44,903)            $110,340          $65,437

        FCCM:                        $ -0-               $ -0-             $ -0-

        Fixed Fee:                   $ -0-               $ -0-             $ -0-

        Total Estimated Amount:     ($44,903)            $110,340          $65,437

    l.  Sub-CLIN 9005AM:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                       134               543                677

        Estimated Cost:                $67,523            $50,000            $117,523

        FCCM:                           $ -0-             $ -0-              $ -0-

        Fixed Fee:                      $ -0-             $ -0-              $ -0-

        Total Estimated Amount:        $67,523            $50,000            $117,523

    m.  Sub-CLIN 9005AN:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                       (315)             470                155

        Estimated Cost:                 ($27,143)         $42,920            $15,777

        FCCM:                           $    76           $ -0-              $    76

        Fixed Fee:                      ($ 2,700)         $ 4,080            $ 1,380

        Total Estimated Amount:         ($29,766)         $47,000            $17,234

    n.  Sub-CLIN 9005AP:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                        N/A              N/A                N/A

        Estimated Cost:                 $19,813          $33,000             $52,813

        FCCM:                             -0-             $ -0-              $ -0-

        Fixed Fee:                      $ 3,649           $ -0-              $ 3,649

        Total Estimated Amount:         $23,462           $33,000            $56,462

    o.  Sub-CLIN 9005AQ:

                                   Increase/Decrease      From               To

        Manhours:                     353                 600               953

        Estimated Cost:               $38,967             $54,750           $ 93,717

        FCCM:                         $   440             $ -0-             $    440

        Fixed Fee:                    $ 2,919             $ 5,250           $  8,169

        Total Estimated Amount:       $42,326             $60,000           $102,326

5.  The fixed-fee associated with the efforts under Sub-CLINs 9005AC and 9005AK is deferred and subject to future negotiations between

the parties.

6.  As a result of this Modification DA, the total obligated amount of Delivery Order 0002 is increased by $442,333.  Except as

specifically stated above, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

                                               *** END OF NARRATIVE A 141 ***

  4 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

             SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

9005          SECURITY CLASS: Unclassified

9005AA        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        333,555.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: RELOCATE DVE ON IAV'S

              PRON: X12GX165X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AG

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                Engineering design analysis to ensure the Government

                Furnished Driver's Vision Enhancer (DVE) is

                integrated in a manner to provide the driver an

                unobstructed field of view.

                Level of Effort:         3,641 manhours

                Estimated Cost:          $306,116

                FCCM:                    $    679

                Fixed Fee:               $ 26,760

                Total Estimated Amount:  $333,555

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            30-SEP-2002

                            $       333,555.00

9005AB        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        171,551.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: DESIGN ICV CO CDR INSTALL KIT

              PRON: X12GX171X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AE

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                Engineering design analysis to develop a

                Company Commander's Installation Kit

  5 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

                Level of Effort:         1,714 Manhours

                Estimated Cost:          $157,748

                FCCM:                    $  -0-

                Fixed Fee:               $ 13,803

                Total Estimated Amount:  $171,551

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            01-NOV-2002

                            $       171,551.00

9005AC        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        257,708.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Contract

              NOUN: LOE FOR MACHINE GUN MOUNTS

              PRON: X12GX175X1    PRON AMD: 05    ACRN: AE

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                             (Deleted narrative B001)

                     CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                     Engineering Design Analysis to develop

                     a common M240B Machine Gun Mount for the

             the ATGM and Mortar Carrier B.

                     Level of Effort:             2,180 Manhours

                     Estimated Cost:              $  257,708

                     FCCM:                        $    -0-

                     Fixed Fee:                   $    -0-

                     Total Estimated Amount:      $  257,708

                              (End of narrative B002)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            15-DEC-2002

  6 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

                            $       257,708.00

9005AD        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $         10,715.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: LOE FOR BII/ICV LOAD LIST

              PRON: X12GX182X1    PRON AMD: 01    ACRN: AG

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                The Level Of Effort includes the following:

                1)  Logistics effort associated with the BII/

                    ICV Load List, dated 28 August 2002.

                2)  Engineering design analysis for the 2.5

                    pound Fire Extinguisher Bottle.

                Level Of Effort:         125 Manhours

                Estimated Cost:          $ 9,852

                FCCM:                    $     1

                Fixed Fee:               $   862

                Total Estimated Amount:  $10,715

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            15-NOV-2002

                            $        10,715.00

9005AE        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $         61,750.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: CV NCU MOUNTING BRACKETS

              PRON: X12GX178X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AE

              AMS CD: 31107180008

  7 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                Engineering design analysis to develop a

                CF-71 and CF-72 Computer Installation Kit

                Level of Effort:         483 Manhours

                Estimated Cost:          $56,782

                FCCM:                    $ -0-

                Fixed Fee:               $ 4,968

                Total Estimated Amount:  $61,750

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            25-OCT-2002

                            $        61,750.00

9005AF        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        123,426.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: LOE/SQD LEADER RESTRAINTS

              PRON: X12GX203X1    PRON AMD: 03    ACRN: AG

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                Engineering design analysis to develop

                Squad Leader's Hatch Restraints

                Level of Effort:         1,375 Manhours

                Estimated Cost:          $113,399

                FCCM:                    $    109

                Fixed Fee:               $  9,918

                Total Estimated Amount:  $123,426

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

  8 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            24-FEB-2003

                            $       123,426.00

9005AG        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $         15,576.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: LOE/BRADLEY DVE TO THERMAL

              PRON: X13GX007X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AJ

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                 CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                 Engineering and Logistics effort to develop

                 the Engineering Change Order (ECO) to allow

                 for the installation of the Thermal Omni

                 Drivers Vision Enhancer during the production

                 of the Stryker Vehicle.

                 Level of Effort:         178 Manhours

                 Estimated Cost:          $14,323

                 FCCM:                    $  -0-

                 Fixed Fee:               $ 1,253

                 Total Estimated Amount:  $15,576

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            31-JAN-2003

                            $        15,576.00

9005AH        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        922,022.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: ENGR SPT/C4I REDESIGN

  9 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              PRON: X13GX010X1    PRON AMD: 05    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                 CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                 Effort associated the Engineering Change Order

                 (ECO) generation through ECO approval for the

                 change in C4I equipment of the Commander's

                 Vehicle (CV) for BCT3 and the new CV

                 sub-configuration, the Field Artillery

                 Battalion Commander, in BCT3.

                 Level of Effort:         7,555 Manhours

                 Estimated Cost:          $847,249

                 FCCM:                    $    656

                 Fixed Fee:               $ 74,117

                 Total Estimated Amount:  $922,022

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            28-FEB-2004

                            $       922,022.00

9005AJ        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $          4,857.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: ENGR SPT/BCT3 NEW SUB CONFIG

              PRON: X13GX011X1    PRON AMD: 03    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                 CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                 This action definitizes a Partial Termination

                 for the Convenience of the Government.

                 Engineering and logistics effort associated

                 with the development of the Commander's

                 Vehicle Superset Sub-configurations, the

                 EPLRS Gateway Sub-configuration and the

                 Retrans Sub-configuration, for BCT3.

 10 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

                 Level of Effort:        37 Manhours

                 Estimated Cost:         $4,466

                 FCCM:                   $ -0-

                 Fixed Fee:              $  391

                 Total Estimated Amount: $4,857

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            28-FEB-2003

                            $         4,857.00

9005AK        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        215,385.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Contract

              NOUN: LOE FOR MC MACHINE GUN MOUNTS

              PRON: X12GX234X1    PRON AMD: 03    ACRN: AE

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                             (Deleted narrative B001)

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                Engineering design analysis to develop a

                M240B 7.62mm machine gun mount for the Mortar

                Carrier version B vehicles.

                Level of Effort:           2,245 Manhours

                Estimated Cost:          $215,385

                FCCM:                    $  -0-

                Fixed Fee:               $  -0-

                Total Estimated Amount   $215,385

                              (End of narrative B002)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

 11 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            30-APR-2004

                            $       215,385.00

9005AL        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $         65,437.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Contract

              NOUN: LOE ENGRG ANAL OF REPLACE APU

              PRON: X13GX006X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                 CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                 The contractor shall perform an engineering,

                 logistics, cost and schedule analysis in

                 accordance with Modification BQ Section A

                 and as synopsized below:

                 a.  Standardizing one (main engine) power

                 generation design to only the Stryker

                 Vehicles that require increased electrical

                 capacity; or,

                 b. Standardizing one (main engine) power

                 generation design which provides sufficient

                 electrical capacity for any and all Stryker

                 Configurations and Variants.

                 Level of Effort:          853 Manhours

                 Estimated Cost:           $65,437

                 FCCM:                     $   -0-

                 Fixed Fee:                $   -0-

                 Total Estimated Amount:   $65,437

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            31-MAR-2003

 12 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

                            $        65,437.00

9005AM        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        117,523.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Contract

              NOUN: LOE FOR RWS LOCKING DEVICE

              PRON: X12GX233X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AE

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                 CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                 The contractor shall perform engineering

                 analysis and logistics effort to ensure

                 the Remote Weapon Station is compatible

                 with the MILES training device system.

                 Level Of Effort:        677 Manhours

                 Estimated Cost:         $117,523

                 FCCM:                   $ -0-

                 Fixed Fee:                -0-

                 Total Estimated Amount: $117,523

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            30-JAN-2003

                            $       117,523.00

9005AN        DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT:  O2 BOTTLE BRACKET                                                     $         17,234.00              ________________________________________                                                      __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: LOE OXYGEN BOTTLE RELOCAT MEV

              PRON: X13GX121X1    PRON AMD: 03    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180008

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

Funding provides for engineering & design effort

 13 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

associated with creating a new Oxygen Bottle

Bracket for the Medical Evacuation Vehicle (MEV).

It also funds the development & release of the

contractor's production change request.

Level of Effort:        155 manhours

Estimated Cost:         $15,777

FCCM:                   $    76

Fixed Fee:              $ 1,380

Total Estimated Amount: $17,234

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            03-MAR-2003

                            $        17,234.00

9005AP        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $         56,462.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Contract

              NOUN: C4I REDESIGN - ODC/MATERIALS

              PRON: X13GX127X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                Other Direct Costs for travel and Systems Integration

                Laboratory (SIL) material associated with the Level

                Of Effort under Sub-CLIN 9005AH.  The effort under

                Sub-CLIN 9005AH is for the generation of an ECO for

                the change in C4I equipment of the Commanders Vehicle

                (CV) for BCT3 and the new CV sub-configuration, the

                Field Artillery Battalion Commander, in BCT3.

                Estimated Cost:         $52,813

                FCCM:                   $  -0-

                Fixed Fee:              $ 3,649

 14 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

                Total Estimated Amount: $56,562

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            28-FEB-2004

                            $        56,462.00

9005AQ        SERVICES LINE ITEM                                                                           $        102,326.00              __________________                                                                            __________________

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee

              NOUN: LOE-ROUND STOWAGE-MORTAR CARR

              PRON: X13GX223X1    PRON AMD: 04    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180008

                             (Deleted narrative B001)

                CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION DA.

                Addtional funding provides for engineering &

                design effort associated with the improvement

                of the ammunition stowage system of the

                Stryker Mortar Carrier.

                Level of Effort:        953 hours

                Estimated Cost:         $ 93,717

                FCCM:                   $    440

                Fixed Fee:              $  8,169

                Total Estimated Amount: $102,326

                              (End of narrative B002)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               0            30-SEP-2003

                            $       102,326.00

 15 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

        PRON/        PRON/

LINE    AMS CD/                     OBLG STAT/                             INCREASE/DECREASE                      CUMULATIVELINE    AMS CD/                     OBLG STAT/                             INCREASE/DECREASE                      CUMULATIVE

ITEM    MIPR                  ACRN  JOB ORD NO           PRIOR AMOUNT            AMOUNT                             AMOUNTITEM    MIPR                  ACRN  JOB ORD NO           PRIOR AMOUNT            AMOUNT                             AMOUNT_____   ________              ____  ___________          ____________      __________________                     ________________   ________              ____  ___________          ____________      __________________                     ___________

9005AA  X12GX165X1             AG       1        $         147,120.00  $         186,435.00            $         333,555.00

        31107180008                   2GXP10

        A12P30082RX1

9005AB  X12GX171X1             AE       1        $         100,000.00  $          71,551.00            $         171,551.00

        31107180008                   2GXP45

        A12P30082RX1

9005AC  X12GX175X1             AE       1        $         119,540.00  $         138,168.00            $         257,708.00

        31107180008                   2GXP01

        A12P30082RX1

9005AD  X12GX182X1             AG       2        $          50,000.00  $         -39,285.00            $          10,715.00

        31107180008                   2GXP01

        A12P30082RX1

9005AE  X12GX178X1             AE       2        $          50,000.00  $          11,750.00            $          61,750.00

        31107180008                   2GXP01

        A12P30082RX1

9005AF  X12GX203X1             AG       1        $          50,000.00  $          73,426.00            $         123,426.00

        31107180008                   2GXP01

        A12P30082RX1

9005AG  X13GX007X1             AJ       1        $          10,000.00  $           5,576.00            $          15,576.00

        31107180008                   3GXP02

        A13P30082RX1

9005AH  X13GX010X1             AK       1        $         800,000.00  $         122,022.00            $         922,022.00

        31107180008                   3GXP02

        A13P30082RX1

9005AJ  X13GX011X1             AK       1        $          20,000.00  $         -15,143.00            $           4,857.00

        31107180008                   3GXP02

        A13P30082RX1

9005AK  X12GX234X1             AE       1        $         386,194.00  $        -170,809.00            $         215,385.00

        31107180008                   2GXP01

        A12P30082RX1

9005AL  X13GX006X1             AK       1        $         110,340.00  $         -44,903.00            $          65,437.00

        31107180008                   3GXP02

        A13P30082RX1

9005AM  X12GX233X1             AE       1        $          50,000.00  $          67,523.00            $         117,523.00

        31107180008                   2GXP01

        A12P30082RX1

9005AN  X13GX121X1             AK       2        $          47,000.00  $         -29,766.00            $          17,234.00

        31107180008                   3GXP02

        A13P30082RX1

9005AP  X13GX127X1             AK       1        $          33,000.00  $          23,462.00            $          56,462.00

        31107180008                   3GXP02

        A13P30082RX1

9005AQ  X13GX223X1             AK       2        $          60,000.00  $          42,326.00            $         102,326.00

        31107180008                   3GXP02

        A13P30082RX1

                                                                           _________________

 16 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

        PRON/        PRON/

LINE    AMS CD/                     OBLG STAT/                             INCREASE/DECREASE                      CUMULATIVELINE    AMS CD/                     OBLG STAT/                             INCREASE/DECREASE                      CUMULATIVE

ITEM    MIPR                  ACRN  JOB ORD NO           PRIOR AMOUNT            AMOUNT                             AMOUNTITEM    MIPR                  ACRN  JOB ORD NO           PRIOR AMOUNT            AMOUNT                             AMOUNT_____   ________              ____  ___________          ____________      __________________                     ________________   ________              ____  ___________          ____________      __________________                     ___________

                                                         NET CHANGE    $         442,333.00

SERVICE        NET CHANGE                                                              ACCOUNTING          INCREASE/DECREASESERVICE        NET CHANGE                                                              ACCOUNTING          INCREASE/DECREASE

 NAME           BY ACRN        ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION                               STATION                  AMOUNT NAME           BY ACRN        ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION                               STATION                  AMOUNT________       ___________     _________________________                               ___________         __________________________       ___________     _________________________                               ___________         __________________

Army                 AE        21   22033000025R5R07P31107131E9  S20113                W56HZV           $         118,183.00

Army                 AG        21   22033000025R5R07P31107125FB  S20113                W56HZV           $         220,576.00

Army                 AJ        21   32033000035R5R07P3110712516  S20113                W56HZV           $           5,576.00

Army                 AK        21   32033000035R5R07P31107131E9  S20113                W56HZV           $          97,998.00                                                                                                          __________________

                                                                                          NET CHANGE    $         442,333.00

                                   PRIOR AMOUNT                  INCREASE/DECREASE                 CUMULATIVE                                   PRIOR AMOUNT                  INCREASE/DECREASE                 CUMULATIVE

                                     OF AWARD                         AMOUNT                        OBLIG AMT                                     OF AWARD                         AMOUNT                        OBLIG AMT                                   _____________                 __________________                ___________                                   _____________                 __________________                ___________

NET CHANGE FOR AWARD:    $     676,542,535.28              $         442,333.00              $     676,984,868.28

 17 17

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0002 DA

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JOINT VENTURE


	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G

